

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

## **S&K Aerospace, LLC**

102 Byrd Way Warner Robins, Georgia, 31088-8953, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

## AS9100D with ISO 9001:2015

\*Audited in accordance with AS9104/1:2012 Requirements for Aviation, Space, and Defense Quality Management System Certification Programs NSF-ISR is accredited under the Americas Aerospace Quality Group Registration Management Committee.

## **Scope of Certification:**

Campus: Program management, technical and logistic services including supply chain management services for government and commercial customers.

Certificate Number: C0095030-AS2
Certificate Decision/Re-Issue Date: 13-DEC-2022
Certificate Issue Date: 26-AUG-2021
Certificate Expiration Date\*: 25-AUG-2024

Sameer Vachani Senior Director, NSF-ISR

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.







## ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE NUMBER: C0095030-AS2

CERTIFICATE DECISION/
RE-ISSUE DATE:
13-DEC-2022
CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE:
26-AUG-2021
CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE:
25-AUG-2024

S&K Aerospace, LLC 102 Byrd Way Warner Robins, Georgia, 31088-8953, United States Location:

S&K Aerospace, LLC 138 Peachtree Parkway Byron, Georgia, 31008, United

Location:

S&K Aerospace, LLC 102 Byrd Way Warner Robins, Georgia, 31088-8953, United States Scope:

Program management, technical and logistic services including supply chain management services for government and commercial customers.

Scope:

(Central Office) Program management and technical services including supply chain management services for government and commercial customers.

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.

\*Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify certification call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at <a href="https://www.nsf-isr.org">www.nsf-isr.org</a>

